locations 214,400
gross acres
(106,220 net)
Substantial gas
resource in place
Near Forest�s
Altamont/Bluebell
position in the
Uinta Basin Plan to
reduce activity and
move rigs to Jonah
or Wamsutter in
the short-term
Uinta Basin:
Natural Buttes
Area THX 100%
THX Partial
Questar Anadarko/
EOG Dominion
MAK- J Retamco
Gasco Barrett Del
Rio/Orion Wind
River/Barrett
Royale CDX
Barrett EnCana

Edgar Filing: HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO - Form 425

27

Financial

Edgar Filing: HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO - Form 425

28

Financing
Summary
$1.6 billion
transaction;
23.6 million
shares, $739
million
cash,
assume
$100
million net
debt
Liquidity
will be
provided
through a
new $1.4
billion
credit
facility
$849
million to
be drawn
initially
Post closing
refinancing
of credit
facility and
senior notes
into high
yield
markets
Sale of
Alaska and
other assets
and free
cash flow
may reduce
debt by
$500-600
million by
the end of
2007

Edgar Filing: HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO - Form 425

29

Post
Refinancing
Capital
Structure �
9/30/06
Forest*
Combined Pro
Forma * Pro
Forma for
Forest Alaska
financing
$849 million
drawn on $1.4
billion credit
facility and
assumes
refinancing of
THX�s senior
notes
($MM)
Credit Facility
(10) 849
Alaska Term
Loans 375 375
Total Senior
Notes 700 700
Total Debt
1,065 1,924
Shareholders�
Equity 1,407
2,145 Total
Capitalization
2,472 4,069
Leverage (%)
43 47

Edgar Filing: HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO - Form 425

30

Forest
Production
Profile 212 250
272 313* 26%
CAGR July 31,
2003:
Implementation
of initial �4-Point�
Game Plan
(focused on
balancing the
portfolio)
Western Canada
Southern *
Mid-point of
2006 guidance
 Forest�s 2007
business plan
assuming
acquisition of
assets at 1/1/07
540 (
MMcfe/d ) 61
87 115 135 153
51 65 72 86 88
43 54 44 54 261
57 44 41 38 38
0 100 200 300
400 500 600
2003 2004 2005
2006e 2007e

Edgar Filing: HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO - Form 425

31

Pro Forma
Combined
2007e E&D
Capex $580
$490 Total
Combined
$1,070
Rationalization
and synergies
of pro forma
capital
expenditures
will eliminate
almost $200
million in
spending 2006e
Forest Oil $580
Houston
Exploration
$490 2006e
Combined
2007e Business
Plan* $900
$170 Forest�s
Business Plan
$900 ($MM) *
Forest�s 2007
business plan
assuming
acquisition of
assets at 1/1/07

Edgar Filing: HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO - Form 425

32

Comparative
Operating
Performance
($ / Mcfe) ($ /
Mcfe) ($ /
Mcfe) ($ /
Mcfe) Source:
Public filings.